

Order Dated :04/01/2024

Today is fixed for S/C by complainant.

Complainant is present by hazira.

All the 08 accused are present by hazira.

Complainant also filed a s/c petition.

Seen the s/c petition. Causes shown in the show cause petition as desired by the court is considered and allowed.

Let the s/c be accepted with caution.

The petition filed by the complainant on 30/09/2023 is considered and allowed.

Shyamsudan Kundu is examined in chief and cross examined in full and closed and discharged as PW-2.

Complainant also filed a petition and prayed for further evidence.

Considered and allowed.

Day adjourned .

Fix 21/05/2025 for further evidence id n/o.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia