

Order Dated :03/06/2025

Today is fixed for w/o, affidavit and interim hearing,

Petitioner is present by filing hazirah.

OP is absent without steps.

On repeated call none move on behalf of OP.

Now it is 12:30PM none appear for the OP.

Hence, the instant misc. case shall be heard exparte against OP.

Day adjourned.

Fix 08/08/2025 for exparte hearing.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah